3/4/2020 1/10
© FrelTec GmbH www.freltec.com
Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
FrelTec
Mathildenstr. 10A
82319 Starnberg
Germany
Zener Diode

(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IZK
(mA)
ZZK @ IZK
 (Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(μA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
Min Nom Max
TCZL2V4B 2,35 2,4 2,45 5 94 1 564 45 1
TCZL2V7B 2,65 2,7 2,75 5 94 1 564 18 1
TCZL3V0B 2,94 3,0 3,06 5 89 1 564 9 1
TCZL3V3B 3,23 3,3 3,37 5 89 1 564 4,5 1
TCZL3V6B 3,53 3,6 3,67 5 84 1 564 4,5 1
TCZL3V9B 3,82 3,9 3,98 5 84 1 564 2,7 1
TCZL4V3B 4,21 4,3 4,39 5 84 1 564 2,7 1
TCZL4V7B 4,61 4,7 4,79 5 75 1 470 2,7 2
TCZL5V1B 5,00 5,1 5,20 5 56 1 451 1,8 2
TCZL5V6B 5,49 5,6 5,71 5 37 1 376 0,9 2
TCZL6V2B 6,08 6,2 6,32 5 9 1 141 2,7 4
TCZL6V8B 6,66 6,8 6,94 5 14 1 75 1,8 4
TCZL7V5B 7,33 7,5 7,63 5 14 1 75 0,9 5
TCZL8V2B 8,04 8,2 8,36 5 14 1 75 0,63 5
TCZL9V1B 8,92 9,1 9,28 5 14 1 94 0,45 6
TCZL10Bx 9,80 10 10,20 5 18 1 141 0,18 7
TCZL11Bx 10,78 11 11,22 5 18 1 141 0,09 8
TCZL12Bx 11,76 12 12,24 5 23 1 141 0,09 8
TCZL13Bx 12,74 13 13,26 5 28 1 160 0,09 8